
Barn Croft Primary School Governing Body 
 
(May 2024) 

 
Membership 

 

Appointment  Term of office Role 
Parent Governor  

Anna Collin  
19 March 2026 

Pupil Premium and 
vulnerable children 

Chris Kerr 
 

29 Feb 2028 Curriculum 
Co-opted 
Governors vacancy   

Antony Pazik 21 March 2027 Curriculum 
 

Christopher Rountree  
28 Sept 2025 

Special Educational Needs 
& LAC 

Mike Thomas 11 Oct 2027  

Colin Whitehead 4 July 2027 Chair 

vacancy   

Local Authority 
Gov. Dave Clements 

 

11 Oct 2026 Vice Chair, Safeguarding 

Staff Governor Helen English 21 Feb 2028  

Acting 
Headteacher Emma-Jane Kelly   

Associate 
Governor Neil Merry 

 

11 Oct 2027 Health & Safety 
 
Clerk to governors 

 
Sue Gill 

 
governor.services@walthamforest.gov.uk 

 
 
Sub-committees 

 
Finances and resources Curriculum 

 

Mike Thomas Chair Chris Kerr 

Dave Clements Christopher Rountree 
 

Colin Whitehead Colin Whitehead 

Neil Merry Associate Governor Emma-Jane Kelly 
 
Emma-Jane Kelly 

 
 
 
Pay and Performance Management 

 

Colin Whitehead 
 
Chris Kerr 

 
Anna Collin 

mailto:governor.services@walthamforest.gov.uk


 

  

Barn Croft Primary School 
Attendance 2023/24 

            Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance 
Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, 
CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable 

              

G
ov

er
ni

ng
 b

od
y 

Fi
na

nc
e 

C
om

m
itt

ee
 

G
ov

er
ni

ng
 b

od
y 

Fi
na

nc
e 

C
om

m
itt

ee
 

G
ov

er
ni

ng
 b

od
y 

C
ur

ric
ul

um
 C

om
m

itt
ee

 

G
ov

er
ni

ng
 b

od
y 

Fi
na

nc
e 

C
om

m
itt

ee
 

G
ov

er
ni

ng
 b

od
y 

 

Governor Governor Type 11
 O

ct
 2

02
3 

30
 N

ov
 2

02
3 

07
 D

ec
 2

02
3 

25
 J

an
 2

02
4 

31
 J

an
 2

02
4 

08
 F

eb
 2

02
4 

20
 M

ar
 2

02
4 

01
 M

ay
 2

02
4 

08
 M

ay
 2

02
4 

 
Dave Clements Local Authority Governor Y N Y Y Y  N Y Y 

 
Anna Collin Parent governor Y  Y  Y  Y  Y 

 
Helen English Staff governor       N  Y 

 
Emma-Jane Kelly Headteacher Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 

 Chris Kerr Parent governor Y  Y  N Y Y  Y 

 Neil Merry Associate Member N Y  N NS  NS Y  
 

Antony Pazik Co-opted governor N  NS  NS  NS  NS 

 Mr Christopher 
Rountree Co-opted governor Y  N  NS Y N  Y 

 
Mr Mike Thomas Co-opted governor Y  NS Y Y  Y Y N 

 
Mr Colin Whitehead Co-opted governor Y  Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 

 



Declarations of Interest (May 2024) 

Member Date of 
declaration Entity Nature From To 

Dave Clements 12/10/2023 
- - - - 

Anna Collin   15/09/2023 
- - - - 

Chris Kerr  01/12/2023 
- - - - 

Christopher Rountree  06/02/2024 
- - - - 

Mike Thomas  04/09/2023 

Willowfield school 
ASCL  
ISBL 
NGA 
Lime Academy Trust  

School Business 
Leader 
Member  
Member  
Member  
Member  

14/12/2014 
01/09/2020 
01/09/2020 
01/04/2023 
14/04/2024 

 - 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Colin Whitehead  17/11/2023 NAHT 
WF SACRE 

Member  
Chair 

01/09/1980 
06/05/2020 

- 
- 

Helen English  17/04/2024 Barn Croft Primary  - - 

Emma-Jane Kelly  21/01/2024 Barn Croft Primary Acting Headteacher - - 

 

 
 


