## Barn Croft Primary School Governing Body

(May 2024)

## Membership

Appointment		Term of office	Role			
Parent Governor	Anna Collin	19 March 2026	Pupil Premium and vulnerable children			
	Chris Kerr	29 Feb 2028	Curriculum			
Co-opted Governors	vacancy					
	Antony Pazik	21 March 2027	Curriculum			
	Christopher Rountree	28 Sept 2025	Special Educational Needs & LAC			
	Mike Thomas	11 Oct 2027				
	Colin Whitehead	4 July 2027	Chair			
	vacancy					
Local Authority Gov.	Dave Clements	11 Oct 2026	Vice Chair, Safeguarding			
Staff Governor	Helen English	21 Feb 2028				
Acting Headteacher	Emma-Jane Kelly					
Associate Governor	Neil Merry	11 Oct 2027	Health & Safety			
Clerk to governors	Sue Gill	governor.services@walthamforest.gov.uk				

### **Sub-committees**

⊢ in	ances	and	raeni	ITCAC
	ances	and	16300	11663

Mike Thomas Chair

Dave Clements

Colin Whitehead

Neil Merry Associate Governor

Emma-Jane Kelly

#### Curriculum

Chris Kerr

Christopher Rountree

Colin Whitehead

Emma-Jane Kelly

#### **Pay and Performance Management**

Colin Whitehead

Chris Kerr

Anna Collin

## Barn Croft Primary School

Attendance 2023/24

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required,

CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Governing body	Finance Committee	Governing body	Finance Committee	Governing body	Curriculum Committee	Governing body	Finance Committee	Governing body
Governor	Governor Type	11 Oct 2023	30 Nov 2023	07 Dec 2023	25 Jan 2024	31 Jan 2024	08 Feb 2024	20 Mar 2024	01 May 2024	08 May 2024
Dave Clements	Local Authority Governor	Y	N	Υ	Υ	Y		N	Υ	Y
Anna Collin	Parent governor	Y		Υ		Y		Υ		Υ
Helen English	Staff governor							N		Υ
Emma-Jane Kelly	Headteacher	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Y
Chris Kerr	Parent governor	Υ		Y		N	Y	Υ		Υ
Neil Merry	Associate Member	N	Υ		N	NS		NS	Υ	
Antony Pazik	Co-opted governor	N		NS		NS		NS		NS
Mr Christopher Rountree	Co-opted governor	Y		N		NS	Υ	N		Υ
Mr Mike Thomas	Co-opted governor	Υ		NS	Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ	N
Mr Colin Whitehead	Co-opted governor	Y		Y	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ

# **Declarations of Interest (May 2024)**

Member	Date of declaration	Entity	Nature	From	То
Dave Clements	12/10/2023	-	-	-	-
Anna Collin	15/09/2023	-	-	-	-
Chris Kerr	01/12/2023	-	-	-	-
Christopher Rountree	06/02/2024	-	-	-	-
Mike Thomas	04/09/2023	Willowfield school ASCL ISBL NGA Lime Academy Trust	School Business Leader Member Member Member Member	14/12/2014 01/09/2020 01/09/2020 01/04/2023 14/04/2024	- - -
Colin Whitehead	17/11/2023	NAHT WF SACRE	Member Chair	01/09/1980 06/05/2020	-
Helen English	17/04/2024	Barn Croft Primary		-	-
Emma-Jane Kelly	21/01/2024	Barn Croft Primary	Acting Headteacher	-	-